Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 12966, effective July 22, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days; Chapter and Part number corrected at 10 Ill. Reg. 19594; adopted at 11 Ill. Reg. 5993, effective March 20, 1987; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 11168, effective July 1, 1994; recodified from the Department of the Lottery to the Department of Revenue pursuant to Executive Order 2003-9 at 27 Ill. Reg. 16993; recodified from the Department of Revenue to the Department of the Lottery pursuant to PA 97-464 at 36 Ill. Reg. 4941; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 13886, effective September 18, 2023.
